
Newberry (38-12) -vs- Carson-Newman (28-24)
4/30/2022 at Kodak, Tenn. (Smokies Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Brazell (2-0)
Loss: Tyler Shaver (0-1)
Save: Brad Brooks (1)
HBP: Tyler Chinpire, Dylan Brazell, Wesley Livingston, Tyler Shaver, Brayden Coe
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Klingler First: Gary Keller Second Base: Kirk Lundell Third Base: Terry Kondzich 
Start: 11:02 AM   Time: 3:43   Attendance: 289   Weather: Weathery

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Newberry 2 1 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 11 12 2
Carson-Newman 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 8 9 2

Newberry 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob LeBron rf 5 1 3 1 1 0 0
Zane Tarrance cf 6 2 2 2 0 2 2
Braylin Marine ss 2 2 0 0 3 0 2
Henry Gibson 1b 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
Beau Thompson dh 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ben Freeman lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Donovan Ford lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ian Clements c 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
Jomar Lugo 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Jonathan Velez 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Chinpire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Brazell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wesley Livingston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 12 10 6 5 9

SH: Jomar Lugo (2)
CS: Jacob LeBron (1); Ben Freeman (1)
HBP: Ben Freeman (1); Ian Clements (1); Jonathan Velez (1)
E: Jacob LeBron (1); Jomar Lugo (1)

Carson-Newman 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Henry Jackson rf 6 1 0 0 0 0 3
Micah Genter ss 6 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kilian Daughtry 1b 4 1 1 0 2 1 3
Harrison Travis dh 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
Andrew Carpenter 2b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Zach Boze 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Bryce Hanley 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Parkinson c 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Jordan Griffin cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Emery Peterson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Williams cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Goforth ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gunnar Ricketts lf 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Mason Mooney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Shaver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Coe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Pack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 9 6 8 4 13

HR: Harrison Travis (1)
SH: Zach Boze (1)
SB: Emery Peterson (1)
HBP: Andrew Carpenter (2); Matt Parkinson (2)
E: Jordan Griffin (1); Carson Pack (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Chinpire 0.2 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 1 1 21
Kyle Baker 3.0 4 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 3 45
Dylan Brazell (W, 2-0) 2.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 8 12 2 5 36
Wesley Livingston 2.0 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 7 11 4 1 45
Brad Brooks (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 13
Totals 9 8 7 8 4 0 0 4 0 35 48 13 10 160

Carson-Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Mooney 2.0 7 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 2 56
Tyler Shaver (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 4 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 14 19 3 5 73
Brayden Coe 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 3 17
Jake Wright 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Carson Pack 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 16
Totals 12 11 9 6 5 0 0 3 0 36 47 7 13 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NEW C-N
Jacob LeBron grounded out to ss. 0 0
Zane Tarrance singled up the middle. 0 0
Braylin Marine walked; Zane Tarrance advanced to second. 0 0
Henry Gibson singled down the lf line, RBI; Braylin Marine advanced to second; Zane Tarrance scored. 1 0
Beau Thompson flied out to rf to right center. 1 0
Ben Freeman singled to center field, RBI; Henry Gibson advanced to second; Braylin Marine scored. 2 0
Ian Clements lined out to ss. 2 0

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 1st NEW C-N
Henry Jackson flied out to lf down the lf line. 2 0
Micah Genter grounded out to ss. 2 0
Kilian Daughtry walked. 2 0
Harrison Travis walked; Kilian Daughtry advanced to second. 2 0
Andrew Carpenter hit by pitch; Harrison Travis advanced to second; Kilian Daughtry advanced to third. 2 0
Zach Boze singled through the left side, RBI; Andrew Carpenter advanced to second; Harrison Travis
advanced to third; Kilian Daughtry scored. 2 1
Matt Parkinson walked, RBI; Zach Boze advanced to second; Andrew Carpenter advanced to third; Harrison
Travis scored. 2 2
Kyle Baker to p for Tyler Chinpire. 2 2
Jordan Griffin struck out swinging. 2 2

Newberry - Top of 2nd NEW C-N
Jomar Lugo grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Jonathan Velez singled up the middle. 2 2
Jacob LeBron singled through the right side; Jonathan Velez advanced to third. 2 2
Jacob LeBron out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
Zane Tarrance singled to center field, RBI; Jonathan Velez scored. 3 2
Braylin Marine flied out to lf down the lf line. 3 2

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 2nd NEW C-N
Gunnar Ricketts fouled out to c. 3 2
Henry Jackson grounded out to ss. 3 2
Micah Genter flied out to cf to right center. 3 2

Newberry - Top of 3rd NEW C-N
Henry Gibson walked. 3 2
Beau Thompson singled to left center; Henry Gibson advanced to third. 3 2
Tyler Shaver to p for Mason Mooney. 3 2
Ben Freeman struck out looking. 3 2
Ian Clements singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third, RBI;
Beau Thompson advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; Henry Gibson scored. 5 2
Jomar Lugo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; Ian Clements scored, unearned. 6 2
Jonathan Velez popped up to 2b. 6 2

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 3rd NEW C-N
Kilian Daughtry struck out looking. 6 2
Harrison Travis homered down the lf line, RBI. 6 3
Andrew Carpenter popped up to cf to right center. 6 3
Zach Boze grounded out to 2b. 6 3

Newberry - Top of 4th NEW C-N



Jacob LeBron grounded out to 2b. 6 3
Zane Tarrance struck out looking. 6 3
Braylin Marine walked. 6 3
Henry Gibson reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Braylin Marine out at second 2b to ss. 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 4th NEW C-N
Matt Parkinson singled through the left side. 6 3
Jordan Griffin struck out looking. 6 3
Gunnar Ricketts walked; Matt Parkinson advanced to second. 6 3
Henry Jackson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Gunnar Ricketts out at second ss to 2b; Matt
Parkinson advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b. 6 4
Micah Genter singled to center field; Henry Jackson advanced to second. 6 4
Kilian Daughtry singled to right field; Micah Genter advanced to second; Henry Jackson advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by rf, unearned. 6 5
Dylan Brazell to p for Kyle Baker. 6 5
Harrison Travis reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Kilian Daughtry advanced to second; Micah
Genter out at third 3b unassisted. 6 5

Newberry - Top of 5th NEW C-N
Beau Thompson grounded out to ss. 6 5
Ben Freeman hit by pitch. 6 5
Ben Freeman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 5
Ian Clements struck out swinging. 6 5

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 5th NEW C-N
Andrew Carpenter singled to center field. 6 5
Zach Boze grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Andrew Carpenter advanced to second. 6 5
Emery Peterson pinch hit for Jordan Griffin. 6 5
Matt Parkinson hit by pitch. 6 5
Emery Peterson reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Matt Parkinson out at second 2b to ss; Andrew
Carpenter advanced to third. 6 5
Emery Peterson stole second. 6 5
Gunnar Ricketts singled through the left side, RBI; Emery Peterson advanced to third; Andrew Carpenter
scored. 6 6
Henry Jackson grounded out to 2b. 6 6

Newberry - Top of 6th NEW C-N
Spencer Williams to cf for Emery Peterson. 6 6
Jomar Lugo popped up to ss. 6 6
Jonathan Velez hit by pitch. 6 6
Jacob LeBron singled through the left side; Jonathan Velez advanced to second. 6 6
Zane Tarrance reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Jacob LeBron advanced to second; Jonathan Velez
out at third 3b unassisted. 6 6
Braylin Marine walked; Zane Tarrance advanced to second; Jacob LeBron advanced to third. 6 6
Henry Gibson singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Braylin Marine advanced to third; Zane Tarrance scored;
Jacob LeBron scored. 8 6
Beau Thompson singled to right field, RBI; Henry Gibson advanced to second; Braylin Marine scored. 9 6
Ben Freeman popped up to rf. 9 6

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 6th NEW C-N
Donovan Ford to lf for Ben Freeman. 9 6
Micah Genter grounded out to 2b. 9 6
Kilian Daughtry walked. 9 6
Harrison Travis fouled out to c. 9 6
Andrew Carpenter hit by pitch; Kilian Daughtry advanced to second. 9 6
Zach Boze popped up to 2b. 9 6



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 7th NEW C-N
Brayden Coe to p for Tyler Shaver. 9 6
Ian Clements hit by pitch. 9 6
Jomar Lugo walked; Ian Clements advanced to second. 9 6
Jonathan Velez grounded out to ss; Jomar Lugo advanced to second; Ian Clements advanced to third. 9 6
Jacob LeBron singled through the right side, RBI; Jomar Lugo advanced to third; Ian Clements scored. 10 6
Zane Tarrance reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI; Jacob LeBron out at second 3b to 2b; Jomar
Lugo scored. 11 6
Braylin Marine grounded out to 3b. 11 6

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 7th NEW C-N
Play under reviews: Original call force play slide rule. 11 6
Ruling on the field over turned, no DP as a result of slide rule. 11 6
Wesley Livingston to p for Dylan Brazell. 11 6
Matt Parkinson walked. 11 6
Spencer Williams popped up to lf. 11 6
Gunnar Ricketts struck out looking. 11 6
Henry Jackson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Matt Parkinson out at second ss to 2b. 11 6

Newberry - Top of 8th NEW C-N
Jake Wright to p for Brayden Coe. 11 6
Henry Gibson popped up to ss. 11 6
Beau Thompson grounded out to ss. 11 6
Donovan Ford struck out looking. 11 6

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 8th NEW C-N
Micah Genter flied out to lf to left center. 11 6
Kilian Daughtry popped up to rf. 11 6
Spectacular catch by LeBron to rob Daughtry. 11 6
Harrison Travis flied out to rf. 11 6

Newberry - Top of 9th NEW C-N
Carson Pack to p for Jake Wright. 11 6
Andrew Carpenter to 3b. 11 6
Bryce Hanley to 2b for Zach Boze. 11 6
Ian Clements reached first on a throwing error by p, bunt. 11 6
Jomar Lugo grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Ian Clements advanced to second. 11 6
Jonathan Velez grounded out to 3b. 11 6
Jacob LeBron walked. 11 6
Zane Tarrance struck out looking. 11 6

Carson-Newman - Bottom of 9th NEW C-N
Andrew Carpenter walked. 11 6
Bryce Hanley walked; Andrew Carpenter advanced to second. 11 6
Matt Parkinson hit by pitch; Bryce Hanley advanced to second; Andrew Carpenter advanced to third. 11 6
Luke Goforth pinch hit for Spencer Williams. 11 6
Luke Goforth singled to center field, RBI; Matt Parkinson advanced to second; Bryce Hanley advanced to
third; Andrew Carpenter scored. 11 7
Brad Brooks to p for Wesley Livingston. 11 7
Gunnar Ricketts popped up to 2b. 11 7
Henry Jackson popped up to 2b. 11 7
Micah Genter singled to right field, RBI; Luke Goforth advanced to second; Matt Parkinson advanced to
third; Bryce Hanley scored. 11 8
Kilian Daughtry popped up to ss. 11 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


